S e Hoad. car ™ MIDDLESEX SELECT BOARD
_Mary Just Skinner, TueSday, June 9, 2015
Vice Chair 5:00 PM
v Mo Middlesex Town Clerk’s Office
__Liz Scharf 5 Church Street
Middlesex, Vermont 05602

(802) 223-5915

AMENDED AGENDA
5:00 PM
1. Call to order
2. Amendments:

5:05

5:20

5:40

5:50

6:00

a) Discussion about representing town at June 15, 2015, ZBA hearing re: Rumney
School Expansion
b) Setting special meeting date of July 7, 2015 to set 2015 tax rate

Paul Cerminara with highway department updates

Kim Bolduc and Everett Coffey to discuss the CVPAC and take questions

Amending Washington County Sheriff’s Department contract to reflect total
budget for FY2016.

OTHER BUSINESS
a) Correspondence
b) Orders
c) Approval of the 5.26.2015 Select Board Minutes
d) Approval of the 5.15.2015 Select Board Minutes

Adjournment



